6 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ports
2 x 100/1000Base-X SFP Ports
Industrial Switch
Features
▪9K Jumbo frames
▪L2 wire-speed switching engine
▪8K MAC forwarding addresses
▪Fanless & wide operating temperature range

- RoHS and WEEE: RoHS (Pb free) and WEEE
  compliant
Order Information
10/100/1000BaseTX 1G(SFP)
IES-3008-F2 Industrial 8-Ports Gigabit Ethernet Switch 6 2
IES-3008-F2 Series
MODEL
Gigabit Ethernet Port
Description
Speed(Mbps) Type Connector Distance Wavelength(nm) Temperature
SFP-31FC-DR 100/1000 MM LC 2KM/550M 1310 0℃ to 70℃
SFP-31FC(SM-10)-DR 100/1000 SM LC 10KM 1310 0℃ to 70℃
SFP-31W2A(SM-10)-DR 100/1000 WDM LC 10KM TX:1310 RX:1550 0℃ to 70℃
SFP-31W2B(SM-10/)-DR 100/1000 WDM LC 10KM TX:1550 RX:1310 0℃ to 70℃
Speed(Mbps) Type Connector Distance Wavelength(nm) Temperature
SFP-31FC-D 1000 MM LC 550M 850 -40℃  to 85℃
SFP-31FC-02-D 1000 MM LC 2KM 1310 -40℃  to 85℃
SFP-31FC(SM-10/20/40/80)-D 1000 SM LC 10/20/40/80K 1310/1310/1310/1550 -40℃  to 85℃
TX:1310/1310
RX:1550/1550
TX:1550/1550